FORM 3160-3 (December 1990)	EPARTME	ITED STATE NT OF THE	INTERIOR	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* RECEIPMENT instructions on reverse side) 19 PM 19 PM 12: 31	Budget Bureau Expires Decen LEASE DESIGNATION AN	No. 1004-0136 aber 31, 1991 ND SERIAL NO.
APPLICATI	ON FOR PE	RMIT TO DR	99 ILL. DEEPEN	I, OR PLUG BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OF	R TRIBE NAME
ia. TYPE OF WORK	DRILLX	DEEPEN		o Managion w	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMI	2456
WELL	GAS_X	OTHER	SINGLE ZONE	MULTIPLE ZONE		l 28
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Rich 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATO	ardson Oper	ating Company	,		9. WELL NO. 1 ATT # 3	0-045-278
4. LOCATION OF WELI At Surface 985 At proposed Prod. Zone	L (Report location cle V FNL and 85.	early and in accordance of FEL	with any State requiren	M	Twin Mounds PC Sec. 1, R., M., OR BLK AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 28, T3	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A 2 mi 15. DISTANCE FROM PROI OR LEASE LINE, FT. (A 855'	les northeast Posed* Location to	of Kirtland, NI O NEAREST PROPERTY	М	OIL COINO LEASE DISTO 3 1440	San Juan 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO 160 PC 320 Fr	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROI DRILLING, COMPLETE NA 21. ELEVATIONS (Show who	D, OR APPLIED FOR	ON THIS LEASE, FT.	subject to techn	12551	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS Rotary 22. APPROX. DATE WORK V	
<u> 5593 5587</u> 23.	<i>™GR</i>	and appeal pur PROPOSED CASIN	revent to 43 CF	ING PROGRAM	April 15, 19	999
SIZE OF HOL 8-3/4 6-1/4	E S	IZE OF CASING	WEIGHT/FOOT 17# 10.5#	SETTING DEPTH 120' 1255'	36 cu.ft. Cl "B" 175 cu.ft.w/ 2% me	of cement tasilicate
Richardson Ope	rating Compa	iny proposes to	drill a vertica	l well to develop the	175 cu.ft.w/ 2% me 89 cu.ft. Cl "B" Pictured Cliffs and Fi ling and surface use p	ruitland Coal

This location has been archaeologically surveyed by Moore Archeology. Copies of their report have been DRILLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE submitted directly to your office.

SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED
This APD also is serving as an application to obtain BLM road and pipeline right-of Compliance medition accessed by an existing road that crosses NE/NE, SW/NE, NE/SE, E2/SW of Section 28, NW/NW of Sec. 33, NE/NE, SE/NE, W2/SE of Section 32 where it joins the Twin Peaks Blvd. The pipeline route is described on Plat 4.

ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurfac		
SIGNED Fail C. Thamps	TITLE Paul C. Thompson, Ager DATE	3/19/98
(This space for Federal or State office use)	ABID (1: A 4000	
PERMIT NO AP	PROVAL DATE APRIL 1999	
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equi	table title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to cond	luct operations thereon.
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: APPROVED BY SV Duane W. Spencer	Team Lead, Potoloum Management	·
*Saa Inc	structions On Payarea Sida	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



District I P0 Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depa OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Lease - 4 Office Instructions on back District II PO Drawer DO, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 Fee Lease - 3 Copies PO Box 2088 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088_{9 PM 12}: 31 AMENDED REPORT District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number *Pool Code Pool Name TWIN MOUNDS FRUITLAND SAND PICTURED CLIFF 86620 Property Code Property Name Well Number WF FEDERAL 28 28-1 OGRID No. *Operator Name Elevation 019219 RICHARDSON OPERATING COMPANY 5593' ¹⁰ Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ion Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 28 30N Α 14W 985 NORTH 855 SAN JUAN EAST ¹¹Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 4 Consolidation Code ¹⁵ Order No. 160 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 5285.94 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Ī 855 Signature Paul C. Thompson Printed Name Agent Title 3/19/99 5280.00 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCH 3. Date of Survey 011. CON. DIV. WH MEXIC DIST. 3 5269.441 Certificate Namberess 6857

PO Box 1980.	Hobbs, NM	88241-198	30		gy. Minerals	& Natu	IEW MEXICO ral Resources Depa	t	Revi	sed Fet	Form C-102 Pruary 21, 1994	
District II PO Drawer DO.	, Artesia,	NM 88211-	0719	OTI	CONSE	EVAT	ISIVISI	WE CENDUITEDE	Approp St	instru interestate ate Le	ctions on back District Office	
Oistrict III 1000 Rio Braz	zos Ad. A	ztec, NM 8	7410		гО		. 2000	***				
District IV PO Box 2088.	Santa Fe.	. NM 87504	-2088				99 H	IR 19 THE		AMEND	ED REPORT	
							070	FramialO	i, NM			
	107 AL-L		WELL			D A	CREAGE DED	CATION PL	_AT			
30-0	API Numbe		80	*Pool Co 71629		Pool Name Basin Fruitland Coal						
Property 2456	'Property Code					"Property Name WF FEDERAL 25				Well Number 28-1		
'OGRIO				DICUA	Operator Name RICHARDSON OPERATING COMPANY				Elevation			
019219				HICHA				ANY 			5593	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from		Location North/South line	Feet from the	East/He	est line	County	
Α	28	30N	14W		985		NORTH	855	EA		SAN JUAN	
	1		ottom	Hole (_ocatio	n I	f Different	From Surf	ace			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ion	Feet from	the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/He	st line	County	
Dedicated Acres	•	¹³ Joint or In	fill M Cone	colidation Code	25 Order	No.			!			
NO ALLOW	IABLE W	ILL BE	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPL	LETIC	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS H	AVE BE	EN CO	VSOLIDATED	
15	·	. Uh. A		285.94		.5 DE	EN APPROVED I			CCOTI	FICATION	
) · Se			55.54						he information contained herein is a best of my knowledge and belief			
							0					
							∂ - 855		<i>,</i> —			
		} 		T		— - 		Signatur	e C. Tho	How	<i>u-</i>	
		i I						Printed	Name			
•								Agent Title				
00.		, 1 1	,			•		0 3/19, Date				
5280		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	28 -		-		® SURVE	EYOR (CERTI	FICATION	
ິນ								I hereby cart was plotted in or under my s connect to th	ify that the ron field not uponvision, a best of my	well locati tes of actua nd that the belief.	on shown on this plat I surveys made by Re some is true and	
		 - 				! !	i					
								MAR	CH 3, Survey	1999 EDI		
								Signature and	31 W/	ME + 7	MATIOS TOUR	
			52	69.44				Certifica	ate Mod	100-E350	6857	

.

